



\$~49

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **FAO 295/2022**

**VISHWABIR SHARMA**

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Praveen K. Sharma, Mr. Harshit Vashisht and Mr. Hardik Vashisht, Advocates.

versus

**SHAKUNTALA VASHISTH (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anoop Bagai, Sr. Advocate with associate counsel (appearance not given) for respondent Nos. 1 (c) to 1(e) and 2(a) to 2 (e).  
Dr. Arun Mohan, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Meghna Katari, Ms. Kriti, Mr. Arvind Bhatt, Ms. Ritika Choubey & Ms. Swastika Singh, Advs. for respondent Nos. 3(c) and 3(d)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

%

**21.11.2022**

**CM APPL. 49983/2022**

1. Allowed, subject to all just exception.
2. Application is disposed of.

**CAV 377/2022**

Caveat discharged with the appearance of learned counsel for the caveator/respondent Nos. 3(c) and 3(d).

**FAO 295/2022, CM APPL. 49982/2022**

1. Issue notice.



2. Learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent nos. 1 (a) to 2 (e) and 2(a) to 2 (e). Ms. Meghna Katari, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent nos. 3(c) and 3(d).
3. Notice be issued to respondent nos. 3(a), 3(b) and 3(e) by all permissible modes, returnable on 29.11.2022.
4. In the meantime, let a digitised copy of the LCR be also requisitioned and made available to the Court on the next date of hearing.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**NOVEMBER 21, 2022**

ns