



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 295/2022 and CM APPL. 49982/2022**
VISHWABIR SHARMA Appellant
Through: Mr. Harshit Vashisht, Advocate

versus

SHAKUNTALA VASHISTH (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS.
..... Respondents
Through: Mr. Harkirat Sawhney and Ms. Rati C.,
Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

12.01.2023

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the respondents, which is opposed by the learned counsel for the appellant.
2. Re-notify on 13.02.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 12, 2023

na