



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 295/2022, CM APPL. 49982/2022**

VISHWABIR SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Praveen K. Sharma, Mr. Harshit Vashisht, Ms. Deepti Gupta, Mr. Hardik Vashisht, Mr. Adith Menon and Mr. Sitwat Nabi, Advocates.

versus

SHAKUNTALA VASHISTH (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Dr. Arun Mohan, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Megha Katari, Advocate for respondent No. 3 (a) to 3 (d).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

13.02.2023

%

1. Dr. Arun Mohan, learned Senior Counsel appealing for respondent Nos. 3(a) to 3(d), on instructions, submits that respondent No. 3(b)/*Narendra Prakash Kaushik* has expired on 11.02.2023. Ms. Megha Katari, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 3(a) to 3(d), submits that she would take instruction with respect to her appearance on behalf of legal heirs for respondent No. 3(b) as well. She further submits that she will share the details of legal heirs of respondent No. 3(b) to the counsel for the appellant within two days. Let an amended memo of parties be filed and placed on record before the next date of hearing.



2. Re-notify on 17.02.2023.

FEBRUARY 13, 2023

ga

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J