



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 295/2022**

VISHWABIR SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through: None

versus

SHAKUNTALA VASHISTH (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms Ishita Nagpaul, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA AGGARWAL

ORDER

20.02.2023

%

CM APPL. 8209/23(for impleadment of LRs of R-3(b))

The complete E-file has not been send by registry as the last two orders of the Hon'ble Court are not on record. But it is informed by the learned counsels that the matter is pending for impleadment of legal heirs of R-3(b) only. However, the matter is scheduled to be listed before the Hon'ble Court for 01/03/2023. Same shall be taken up as and when directed by the Hon'ble Court.

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 20, 2023