



\$~22

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

FAO 295/2022, CM. APPLs. 49982/2022 & 8209/2023

VISHWABIR SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Praveen K.Sharma and Mr.Harshit
Vashisht, Advocates

versus

SHAKUNTALA VASHISTH (DECEASED)

THR LRS & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Dr. Arun Mohan, Sr. Advocate with
Ms.Meghna Katari, Ms. Krati
Somvanshi, Ms.Ritika Choubey and
Ms.Swastika Singh, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

17.05.2023

List for directions on 25.05.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 17, 2023/v