



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 295/2022, CM APPL. 49982/2022 and CM APPL. 8209/2023**
VISHWABIR SHARMA Appellant
Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar Sharma, Mr. Hardik
Vashisht and Mr. Varun Katiyar, Advocates

versus

SHAKUNTALA VASHISTH (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS.
..... Respondents
Through: Dr. Arun Mohan, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Krati S., Ms. Ritika C. and Ms. Swastika
Singh, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **25.05.2023**

1. Learned counsels for the parties pray that the matter be referred to the mediation centre to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.
2. Accordingly, list before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 29.05.2023 at 2:00 P.M. The Organising Secretary is requested to appoint Mr. Sudhanshu Batra, learned Senior Advocate as a mediator.
3. List before the Court on 02.06.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 25, 2023

na