



\$~51

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 295/2022, CM APPL. 49982/2022—stay, CM APPL. 8209/2023—by appellant for bringing on record LR's of R-3(b)**

**VISHWABIR SHARMA**

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Harshit Vashisht and Mr. Hardik Vashisht, Advs.

versus

**SHAKUNTALA VASHISTH (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Krati Somvanshi and Ms. Ishita Nagpaul, Advs. for R-3(a), R-3(c) and R-3(d)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR**

**ORDER**

%

**07.05.2024**

1. Learned counsel submits that respondent no. 2(a) has expired and an appropriate application for substitution of LR's is to be moved.
2. Re-notify on 24.10.2024.

**SHALINDER KAUR, J.**

**MAY 07, 2024/ss**