



\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 295/2022 & CM APPL. 49982/2022 & CM APPL. 8209/2023**

VISHWABIR SHARMAAppellant

Through: Mr. Harshit Vashisht, Advocate.

versus

SHAKUNTALA VASHISTH (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

24.10.2024

List on 11th March, 2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

OCTOBER 24, 2024

st