



\$~16

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
FAO 295/2022
VISHWABIR SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

**SHAKUNTALA VASHISTH (DECEASED) THR LRS &
ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Krati Somvanshi and Ms.
Palak Bhatt, Advs. For R-3 (a, c
and d)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

08.04.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 11.03.2025 for completion of service and pleadings.

As per office note, PF has not been filed.

Learned counsel for R-3 (b, c, d) enters appearance and accepts notice. He undertakes to file vakalatnama within two weeks.

Let reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

It is submitted that R-3 (a) has also expired on 15.02.2025. There is no appearance on behalf of the appellant.

Let the necessary details be provided to the counsel for appellant.

Liberty is granted to the appellant to move appropriate application for impleadment of LR of R-3 (a) before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 13.08.2025.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

APRIL 8, 2025/yo