



\$~60

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ FAO 295/2022

VISHWABIR SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Harshit Vashisht, Mr.
Avinash, Mr. Shivdeep, Ms.
Sania S. Yusuf, Mr. Dhruv K.
Basra, Advs.

versus

SHAKUNTALA VASHISTH (DECEASED) THR LRS &
ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **25.04.2025**

CM No. 24512/2025 (for impleadment of LR's of R-3 (a))

Notice of the application be issued to the non-applicants and proposed LR's to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks, returnable on 13.08.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 25, 2025/yo