



\$~61

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **FAO 295/2022, CM APPL. 49982/2022, CM APPL. 8209/2023 & CM**  
**APPL. 24512/2025**  
**VISHWABIR SHARMA**

.....Appellant  
Through: Mr. Praveen K. Sharma, Ms. Deepti  
Gupta, Mr. Avinash Kapoor, Mr.  
Dipayan Gupta, Mr. Shivdeep  
Tripathi, Advs.

versus

**SHAKUNTALA VASHISTH (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS.**

.....Respondent  
Through: Ms. Palak Bhatt, Adv. for  
Respondents No.3(b), 3(c) and 3(d).

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

% **ORDER**  
**21.08.2025**

No time left as arguments have been heard around 2½ hours in bunch  
of old matters (Sr. No. 1 to 4).

List on 15.12.2025.

**AUGUST 21, 2025/ck** **MANOJ JAIN, J**