



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 295/2022, CM APPL. 49982/2022, CM APPL. 8209/2023**
CM APPL. 24512/2025

VISHWABIR SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Avinash Kapoor, Ms. Deepti Gupta,
Mr. Harshit Vashisht, Mr. Shivdeep Tripathi, Ms.
Sonia Kapoor, Mr. Amogh Nath Pal, Mr. Sarthak
Tagra, Mr. Hardik Jain, Ms. Sania S. Yusuf, Mr.
Dhurv K. Basra and Mr. Abhishek Bhardwaj,
Advs.

Versus

SHAKUNTALA VASHISTH (DECEASED) THR LRS & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

%

15.12.2025

1. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the appellant that respondent no. 2(a), namely, Ms. Neena Sharma, who was the legal representative of the original respondent no. 2, is no more.

2. Therefore, he seeks and is granted three weeks' time to implead the legal representatives of respondent no. 2(a).

3. List before the Joint Registrar on 17.03.2026 for completion of service.



5. List before this Court on 28.04.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

DECEMBER 15, 2025