



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 295/2022**

VISHWABIR SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Harshit Vashisht, Adv.

versus

**SHAKUNTALA VASHISTH (DECEASED) THR LRS &
ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Megha Katari, Adv. for R-
3 (b, c and d).

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **17.03.2026**

CM No. 24512/2025 (for impleadment of LR of R-3 (a))

Matter is pending for service of rest the non-applicants and proposed LRs.

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

Fresh notice of the application be issued to rest the non-applicants and proposed LRs to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks.

Renotify on 23.04.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 17, 2026/yo