



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 295/2022, CM APPLs. 49982/2022, 8209/2023, 24512/2025**

VISHWABIR SHARMAAppellant
Through: Mr. Sarthak Tagra, Advocate

versus

SHAKUNTALA VASHISTH
(DECEASED) THR LRS & ORSRespondents
Through: Ms. Krati Somvanshi, Advocate for
respondent nos. 3b, 3c and 3d.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. An adjournment is sought on the ground that arguing counsel for the appellant is not available today.
2. The process fees filed by the appellant is lying under office objections.
3. In view of the above, list before the Joint Registrar on 18.08.2026, the date already fixed.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 28, 2026/rd